FORM PTO-1595 04 - 05 -	2006		
Atty. Docket:BHT-312648			
To the Commissioner of Paten	1 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pen-Lo WANG	Name: A-Men Technology Corporation		
	Foreign Address: 1F., No. 42, Bainian Rd.,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
☐Yes ☒No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:		
[☑Assignment ☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:StateTaoyuan CountyZIP325		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
Execution Date: February 27, 2006	_		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: February 27, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	, ☐Yes ☒No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
5205 Leesburg Pike	☐ Enclosed		
Suite 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401			
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number501874		
Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	84/85/2006 LMUELLER 60000027 501874 11391410		
<i>e</i> .	91 FC:8921 49.88 PA		
Bruce H. Troxell	Here 3/29/06		
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Date		
Registration No. 26,592			
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

PATENT REEL: 017700 FRAME: 0320

Module Structure for Exanding and Enhancing Functions of a SIM Card The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Clasck one) [3] a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [4] Both Application for this fivention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [5] Both Application for this fivention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [6] Both Application for this fivention are concurred by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [7] Both Application for this agreement are: Check one) [8] U. S. Patent rights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above. Patent Application Identified	ASSIGNMENT DEED		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) [3] a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [3] U.S. Patent Application Serial No. filled [4] U.S. Patent Rights assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) [3] U.S. Patent Rights only. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Rights only. [5] U.S. Patent Rights only. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patents (Patents to in this agreement is (or are). [6] In anne of sole or first invention Pent_O.WANG (Address) [7] In anne of second joint inventor, if any) [7] Address of Hit Joint inventor, if any) [8] Address of Hit Joint inventor, if any) [8] Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a inividual	This Assignme	ent agreement is applicable to an invention enti	itled (invention Title)
Check one			unctions of a SIM Card
(Check note) [3] U. S. Patent rights only workdwider Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNORIS; referred to in this agreement is (or are). [Full name of sele of first inventor) Pan-Lo WANG (Address) [T. No. 42, Bainlain Rd., Longtain Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C. [Full name of second joint inventor, if any) [Address] The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) A.Men Technology Corporation Address of Assignee) [T. No. 42, Bainlain Rd., Longtain Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [In an individual Individ	(Check one) 🗵 a P	atent Application for this invention, executed by	y the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
(Check note) [3] U. S. Patent rights only workdwider Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNORIS; referred to in this agreement is (or are). [Full name of sele of first inventor) Pan-Lo WANG (Address) [T. No. 42, Bainlain Rd., Longtain Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C. [Full name of second joint inventor, if any) [Address] The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) A.Men Technology Corporation Address of Assignee) [T. No. 42, Bainlain Rd., Longtain Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [In an individual Individ	□ U.S	5. Patent No. ,	, ined, issued
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):			
Patent Application Identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): [Full name of sole of first inventor)			aboli boya the right to plain the boya fit of the filling date of any 110
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are): (Full name of sole of first inventor, if any) (Address) 15., No. 42. Batnian Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.Q.C. (Full name of Second Joint Inventor, if any) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) A-Men Technology Corporation (Address) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership R a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a partnership a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Siste or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby to claim priving the or business of the full and exclusive regin to the invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(HTS, and the right to claim priving there of Suck of 1.19, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(G) of an equal interest in the entire ight, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNE(ROR(s) agree(s) to comm	The ASSIGNO	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The No. 42. Bainland Rd. Longtain Township, Taovuan County 325, Tailwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual apartnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE, is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual apartnership a partnership a corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one	(Full name of sole or first	inventor) Pen-Lo WANG	Ian County 325 Taiwan R.O.C
Address			
Full name of third joint inventor, if any	(Full name of second joir (Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Address of Assignee Address of Assignee In. No. 42, Bainlan Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Address of Assignee Assignee Address of Assignee Assigne	(Full name of third joint in	ventor, if any)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: A-Men Technology Corporation (Address of Assignee) A-Men Technology Corporation (Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Address)		
Alten Technology Corporation Acknown Assignee 1.F., No. 42, Bainlan Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Talwan, R.O.C.			
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Address of Assignee	(Name of Assignee)	A-Men Technology Corporation	
Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Address of Assignee) _	1F., No. 42, Bainian Rd., Longtan Townsh	ip, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Name of Assignee)		
Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee Address of Assignee Address of Assignee The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Address of Assignee) _		
Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee Address of Assignee Address of Assignee The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The Third ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Name of Assignee)		
(Check one) an individual a partnership	(Address of Assignee) _		
a partnership			
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Check one)		
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)			
(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usubstitute, renewal, revamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.			(State or Country)
a partnership a Corporation of The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)			
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Part Lo Mang February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)	(Check the)		
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)			
(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be sauccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG	The Third ASS	NGNEE is:	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)			
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention, an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Per Lo Word (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Signature of second inventor if any) (Date)		a Corporation or	(State or Country)
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for his invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)	s acknowledged, have a	nd do hereby assign the following to each ASS	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Decoration Period Period	an e	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)	the	right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas	ed on any earlier foreign applications for his invention.
right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date)	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire.
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Per Peruary 27, 2006	ight, title and interest, for	r the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	E(s), their successors and assigns.
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be successors and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Device February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor if any) (Date)	Furtner, the At ASSIGNOR(s) respecting	SSIGNOK(s) agree(s) to communicate to said it said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ssued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Den - Lo Winne February 27, 2006 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Pen-Lo WANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor if any) (Date)	substitute, renewal, reexa	amination and reissue applications, execute all	necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be
Signature of second inventor if any) February 27, 2006 (Date) (Date)	ssued to said ASSIGNE	E(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do ev	verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their
(Signature of second inventor if any) (Date)	_		
(Signature of second inventor if any) (Date)	Veign	ature of sole or first inventor) Band a WANG	
	i oigna	attare of soil of mot in gentor) Fen-Lo WANG	(Date)
	(Signa	ature of second inventor if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor if any)	. 5	• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Date)	(Signa	ature of third inventor if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017700 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 03/29/2006